

October 31, 2024

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.- 'C' Block, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 531595

Scrip Code: CGCL

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations") – Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Listing Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, published in the following newspapers on October 31, 2024:

- i. Business Standard (English); and
- ii. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi)

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for **Capri Global Capital Limited**

Yashesh Bhatt
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A20491

Encl.: As above



Unaudited Half-Yearly financial results of Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund for the period ended September 30, 2024

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 59 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund (the Fund) for the period ended September 30, 2024 have been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. www.sbimf.com.

Investors may accordingly view / download the results from website.

For SBI Funds Management Limited
Sd/-
Shamsher Singh
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PLC065289), **Trustee:** SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496), **Sponsor:** State Bank of India, **Regd Office:** 9th Floor, Crescenz, C - 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051, **Tel:** 91-22-61793000 • **Fax:** 91-22-62425687 • **E-mail:** partnerforlife@sbimf.com • www.sbimf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SBIMF/2024/OCT/05


Capri Global Capital Limited

CIN: L65921MH1994PLC173469

Regd. Office: 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

E-mail: compliance@caprihome loans.com, Website: www.caprihome loans.com,

Tel No. - +91 22 40888100 Fax No. - +91 22 40888170

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Currency : Indian Rupees in millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	7,516.38	7,176.30	5,575.02	14,692.68	10,588.15	23,128.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,282.71	988.06	860.21	2,270.77	1,698.99	3,656.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,282.71	988.06	860.21	2,270.77	1,698.99	3,656.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	969.84	757.23	652.39	1,727.07	1,288.47	2,794.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,036.81	789.05	664.38	1,825.86	1,284.68	2,743.00
6	Equity Share Capital	824.94	824.94	412.31	824.94	412.31	824.94
7	Other equity						37,540.77
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)						
	Basic (Rs.)	1.18	0.92	0.79	2.09	1.56	3.39
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.17	0.91	0.79	2.08	1.56	3.36

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(Currency : Indian Rupees in millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	5,541.83	5,225.96	4,442.92	10,767.79	8,370.05	17,782.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,148.90	825.34	636.11	1,974.24	1,210.14	2,619.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,148.90	825.34	636.11	1,974.24	1,210.14	2,619.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	862.67	622.17	477.16	1,484.84	906.64	1,980.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	915.89	650.50	483.21	1,566.39	901.00	1,936.64
6	Equity Share Capital	824.94	824.94	412.31	824.94	412.31	824.94
7	Other equity						34,782.02
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)						
	Basic (Rs.)	1.05	0.75	0.58	1.80	1.10	2.40
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.04	0.75	0.58	1.79	1.10	2.38

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules

Notes:
1 The above consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 29, 2024.
2 The consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.caprihome loans.in

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Capri Global Capital Limited

Sd/-
Rajesh Sharma
Managing Director
DIN : 00020037

Mumbai
October 29, 2024

Vardhman VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141 010.

CIN: L17111PB1973PLC003345, PAN: AABCM4692E

Website: www.vardhman.com, Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	2,583.99	2,374.61	2,487.04	4,958.60	4,899.61	9,830.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Non controlling interest and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Exceptional items)	279.25	299.26	169.22	578.52	341.88	792.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Non controlling interest and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional items)	279.25	299.26	169.22	578.52	341.88	792.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Non controlling interest and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional items)	196.85	238.50	134.30	435.35	270.77	631.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure) (after tax))	196.85	238.52	134.28	435.37	270.73	635.42
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	56.90	56.90	56.89	56.90	56.89	56.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Non controlling interest)	9,368.66	9,283.31	8,778.07	9,368.66	8,778.07	9,043.23
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2024):						
	(a) Basic	6.92	8.38	4.72	15.30	9.52	7.05
	(b) Diluted	6.92	8.38	4.72	15.30	9.52	7.05

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the company www.vardhman.com.
2. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
3. Financial results of Vardhman Textiles Limited (Standalone Information) :

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total income from operations	2,564.88	2,335.07	2,424.67	4,899.95	4,779.38	9,632.22
2	Profit before tax	308.60	295.13	166.51	603.73	340.81	790.98
3	Net Profit after tax	219.64	226.90	128.45	446.54	259.88	607.63
4	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure)	219.64	226.90	128.45	446.54	259.88	611.44

For Vardhman Textiles Limited

Sd/-
S.P. Oswal
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ludhiana
Dated : October 30, 2024

BCL Industries Limited

Regd. Office : Hazi Rattan Link Road, Bathinda-151001
Ph. : 0164-2240163, 2240443, 2211628
Website: www.bcl.ind.in, Email: bcl@mittalgroup.co.in
CIN: L24231PB1976PLC003624

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(RS. IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		F.Y. Ended
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
Revenue from operations	74612.46	65851.21	48070.99	140463.67	90937.8	22062.01
Profit before tax	3928.16	3349.89	3032.85	7278.05	5730.58	12968.47
Net Profit	2986.65	2450.73	1966.77	5437.38	3942.29	9591.74
Paid up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each)	2951.63	2951.63	2535.7	2951.63	2535.7	2723.5
Other Equity	72738.48	70637.05	54570.7	72738.48	54570.7	62443.42
Earning per share (not annualised):						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.94	0.81	0.72	1.75	1.49	3.54
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.94	0.81	0.7	1.75	1.44	3.43

The abstract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter / Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 is as given below:

	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023
Revenue from Operations	53090.34	47284.42	36630.18	100374.76
Profit before Tax	2759.67	2340.17	2189.98	5099.84
Profit after Tax	2101.59	1696.09	1283.63	3797.68

The above is an extract of the unaudited Financial Results (for the quarter and half year ended on 30/09/2024) filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) / (NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the websites of the BSE/ NSE (Stock Exchange) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.bcl.ind.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 29.10.2024
Place: Bathinda (Punjab)

Sd/-
Rajinder Mittal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00033082

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED
 NURTURING BRANDS

STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

HIGHLIGHTS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
Net Sales	1124.64	1115.72	2215.08	2278.71
EBITDA	129.96	145.68	264.53	274.36
Cash Profit Before Tax	125.70	139.81	256.88	262.32
Profit Before Tax	94.45	109.32	194.81	201.53
Profit After Tax	69.53	82.99	146.27	153.86
Cash Profit After Tax	100.78	113.48	208.34	214.65
EPS (diluted) - in ₹ per share (Face Value of ₹ 1/-)	1.52	1.81	3.19	3.35

Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054.
Ph. : +91 79 6155 6677, Fax : +91 79 6155 6678.
Email : info@ambujagroup.com Website : www.ambujagroup.com
CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151

Note : This is not a statutory advertisement. For detailed financial results, please refer our website www.ambujagroup.com


CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED

CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318

Registered Office: 'Parry House' No. 43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001

Tel: +91-44-30006161; Fax: +91-44-30006149

Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1.	Total income from Operations	122412	242166	114634
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	15064	29651	13643
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	11586	22882	10188
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9437	25222	5211
5.	Equity Share Capital	1903	1903	1900
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus		310431	
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/- each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	6.09	12.03	5.36
	- Diluted	6.07	11.99	5.35

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 30, 2024 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. During the current quarter, the Company entered into a Purchase Agreement (PA) with M/s. Silicon Carbide Products Inc. ('SCP Inc.') and the existing 'Equity holders' of SCP Inc. for acquiring 100% membership interest in SCP Inc. through a Type-F reorganisation as provided under the US Internal Revenue Code (IRC) section 368(a)(1)(F) for an enterprise value of USD 6.665 million (approximately INR 56 Crores) subject to an adjustment mechanism agreed between the parties in the PA. Subsequently on 2nd October 2024 the Company has incorporated CUMI USA Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary in the State of Delaware, USA, which will be the SPV for the acquisition. The closing date as per the PA is on or before 31st October 2024 unless otherwise agreed by the parties.
4. During the current quarter, the Company entered into a Share Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement (SSHA) with M/s. Amplus Energy Solutions PTE Limited, Singapore and M/s. Grian Energy Private Limited (GEPL) for investing into INR 800 lakhs in GEPL aggregating to 4.19% in its equity capital for accessing the Contracted Capacity of around 10 MW in the Captive Power Plant of GEPL. The Company had also entered into a Power Purchase Agreement with GEPL for the purchase of electricity generated by the plant for its captive consumption. The closing date as per the SSHA is on or before 31st March 2025 unless otherwise agreed by the parties.
5. During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 50,560 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
6. Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
Total income from Operations	71713	139061	65416
Profit before Tax	11555	23497	10927
Profit after Tax	8647	17975	8283
Total Comprehensive income	8670	18109	7250

7. The geo-political situation continues to present an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/ authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process and given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
8. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped/ re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

For Carborundum Universal Limited

